
Comprehensive Stroke Center Address Stroke Coordinator Phone Number Email Address

Intermountain Medical Center 5121 S. Cottonwood Dr., Murray   84157-7000 Heidi Hafen, RN (801) 507-6455 heidi.hafen@imail.org

University of Utah Hospital 175 N. Medical Dr., Salt Lake City   84132-5901 Erin Ekstrom, RN (801) 585-6374 Erin.ekstrom@hsc.utah.edu

Primary Stroke Center

JCAHO Designated

Dixie Regional Medical Center 1000 E. Medical Dr. St. George   84790 Jami Hassler, RN (435) 251-6808 jami.hassler@imail.org

McKay Dee Hospital Center 4401 Harrison Blvd, Ogdent   84405 Chrisi Thompson, RN (801) 387-7076 Chrisi.Thompson@imail.org

Ogden Regional Medical Center 5475 S 500 E, Ogden   84405 Kristy Chambers, RN (801) 479-2839 Kristy.chambers@mountainstarhealth.com

St. Marks Hospital 3900 S. 1200 E. Salt Lake City   84124 Desiree Duke, RN (801) 268-7685 desiree.duke@mountainstarhealth.com
Timpanogos Regional Hospital 750 W 800 N, Orem   84057 April Briggs, RN (801) 714-6498 april.briggs@mountainstarhealth.com

Utah Valley Hospital 1034 N. 500 W., Provo  8464 Jeanie Hammer, RN (801) 357-8879 Jeanie.Hammer@imail.org

DNV Designated

Davis Hospital and Medical Center 1600 W Antelope Dr.#320 ,  Layton   84041-1120 Peach Robinson, RN (801) 668-6090 firebrees@yahoo.com

Jordan Valley Medical Center 3580 W 9000 S,  West Jordan   84088 Litia Candelaria, RN (801) 680-6251 lcandelaria@iasishealthcare.com

Jordan Valley - West Valley Campus 3460 S Pioneer Pkway,  WVC    84120 Litia Candelaria, RN (801) 680-6251 lcandelaria@iasishealthcare.com

Stroke Receiving Facilities

Alta View Hospital 9960 S 1300 E, Sandy   84094 Stacy Howard (801) 501-2297 stacy.howard@imail.org

American Fork Hospital 170 N 1100 E, American Fork   84003 Sheryl Cook, RN (801) 357-8879 sheryl.cook@imail.org

Ashley Regional Medial Center 150 W.  100 N. Vernal  84078 Lacy Christensen, RN (435) 789-3342 lacey.christensen@lpnt.net

Bear River Valley Hospital 905 N 1000 W, Tremonton   84337 Arlene Bronson, RN (435) 207-4500 Arlene.bronson@imail.org

Blue Mountain Hospital 802 South 200 West, Blanding  84511 Georgia Black, RN (435) 678-3993 gblack@bmhutah.org

Brigham City Community Hospital 950 Medical Dr,  Brigham City   87302 Dianne Curtais, RN (435) 734-9471 Dianne.Curtis@mountainstarhealth.com

Cache Valley Specialty Hospital 2380 N 400 E, Logan   84335 Jennifer Cullumber, RN (435) 713-9583 Jennifer.Cullumber@hcahealthcare.com

Castleview Hospital 300 N. Hospital Dr. Price, 84501 Katrina Richards, RN (435) 637-4800 Katrina.Richards@LPNT.net

Cedar City Hospital 1303 N. Main Street, Cedar City  84720 Nancy Small, RN (435) 868-5250 nancy.small@imail.org

Central Valley Medical Center 48 W 1500 N, Nephi    846648 Jared England, RN (435) 623-3000 jengland@cvmed.net

Fillmore Community Hospital 974 S Hiway 99, Fillmore, Ut  84631 Evelyn Ervine (435) 743-5591 evelyn.ervine@imail.org

Garfield Memorial Hospital 200 N 400 E Panguitch, Ut 84759 Susan Harris, RN (435) 676-8811 susan.harris@imail.org

Gunnison Valley Hospital 64 E. 100 N. Gunnison   84634 Nona Dyring, RN (435) 528-7246 nonad@gvhospital.org

Heber Valley Hospital 1485 S Hiway 40, Heber 84032 Mardee Jones, RN (435) 657-4449 mardee.jones@imail.org

Kane County Hospital 355 N Main, Kanab, Ut 84741 Charlene Kelly, RN (435) 644-4120 ckelly@kchosp.net

Lakeview Hospital 630 E Medical Dr,  Bountiful  84010 Tami Timothy, RN (801) 299-2526 Tami.Timothy@HCAHealthcare.com

LDS Hospital 8th Ave & C Street, SLC    84143 Cyan Mcorde (801) 408-3199 david.brems@imail.org

Logan Regional Hospital 1400 N 500 E, Logan   84341 Anne Anderson, Rn (435) 716-5612 Anne.Anderson@imail.org

Lone Peak Hospital 11925 S State, SLC 84020 Karen Barnard, RN (801) 545-8100 Karen.barnard@mountainstarhealth.com

Mountain Point Medical Center 3000 N Triumph Blvd, Lehi   84043 Tom Thornton, RN (385) 345-3160 tthornton@iasishealthcare.com

Mountian View Hospital 1000 E 100 N, Payson   84651 Nadine Fernelius, RN (801) 465-7000 Nadine.fernelius@mountainstarhealth.com

Mountain West Medical Center 2055 North Main, Tooele   84074 Scott Rounds (435) 843-3616 richard_rounds@QuorumHealth.com

Park City Hospital 900 Round Valley Dr. Park City   84060 Jeanette Tregeagle, RN (435) 658-7536 jeanette.tregeagle@imail.org

Riverton Hospital 3471 W 12600 S, Riverton  84065 April Gundersen, RN (801) 518-6746 april.gundersen@imail.org

San Juan Hospital 364 W 100 N, Montecello  84535 Ashley Reynolds, RN (435) 587-2116 areynolds@sjhsd.org

Sanpete Valley Hospital 1100 South Medical Dr. Mt. Pleasant  84647 Trina Johnson, RN (435) 462-4147 trina.johnson@imail.org

Sevier Valley Hospital 1000 N Main, Richfield, Ut  84701 Camille Ogden, RN (801) 787-2086 camille.ogden@imail.org

South Jordan Health Center 5126 W. Daybreak Parkway, So Jordan Melissa Harris, RN (801) 213-5010 melissa.harris@hsc.utah.edu

Uintah Basin Medical Center 250 West 300 N. Roosevelt,  84066 Tracy Killian, RN (435) 722-5601 Tracy_killian@ubh.org

Taylorsville Emergency Center 2675 W Taylorsville Blvd., Taylorsville, UT 84129 Desiree Duke, RN (801) 268-7685 desiree.duke@mouintainstarhealth.com
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